YouGov Survey: Policy Support

Sample 1134 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted April 4 - 9, 2025
Margin of Error  +4.1%

1. Would you support or oppose the following?

Strongly
support
Excluding public service workers from
eligibility for federal student loan
forgiveness if they work for nonprofits
that support undocumented
immigrants or diversity initiatives 20%
Removing references to women,
LGBTQ people, and disabled people
from the State Department’s annual
human rights report 14%
Shutting down a program that allows
U.S. embassies abroad to monitor air
quality 13%
Shutting down the Minority Business
Development Agency, which aims to
promote growth of minority-owned
businesses 11%
Eliminating the Centers for Disease
Control and Prevention’s Assisted
Reproductive Technology Surveillance
team, which monitors and reports on
fertility treatments and their outcomes 11%

Eliminating the Citizenship and

Integration Grant Program, which

funds programs that aims to assist

lawful permanent residents in

becoming U.S. citizens 9%
Removing from university libraries

books that address race, gender, and

sexuality 9%
Relinquishing the role of NATO’s

Supreme Allied Commander, which for

nearly 75 years has been held by a

U.S. general who oversees all NATO

military operations in Europe 8%
Weakening restrictions on pollution
from automobile tailpipes 8%

Shutting down the Community

Development Financial Institutions

Fund, which aims to expand economic
opportunity for low-income and rural
communities 7%
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Overturning limits on soot from

smokestacks that have been linked to

respiratory problems 7% 12% 17% 44% 20%
Eliminating 18F, a General Services

Administration unit that was created to

digitally modernize the government

and fix technical problems 7% 13% 21% 30% 30%
Eliminating federal committees that
advise policymakers on food safety 6% 12% 19% 46% 17%
Interviewing Dates April 4 - 9, 2025
Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be

representative of adult U.S. citizens.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.592, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.994.
Number of respondents 1134
Margin of error =+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 97 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 4 - 9, 2025 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You

1A. Support or Oppose Policies — Excluding public service workers from eligibility for federal student loan forgiveness if they work for nonprofits
that support undocumented immigrants or diversity initiatives
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 20% 23% 17% 15% 14% 23% 26% 23% 5% 15% *
Somewhat support 11% 14% 8% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 16% 9% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 10% 20% 24% 22% 9% 9% 13% 12% 17% *
Strongly oppose 37% 34% 40% 33% 34% 38% 43% 39% 37% 34% *
Not sure 17% 19% 16% 19% 21% 19% 10% 15% 30% 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,128) (526) (602) (218) (211) (400) (299) (776) (130) (133) (89)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 20% 4% 18% 37% 4% 40% 19% 22% 18% 11% 27% 19% 19%
Somewhat support 11% 5% 12% 15% 6% 16% 14% 9% 8% 11% 13% 8% 12%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 12% 15% 15% 19% 20% 12% 16% 13%
Strongly oppose 37% 65% 31% 17% 68% 17% 35% 37% 43% 37% 32% 36% 45%
Not sure 17% 12% 24% 14% 9% 15% 19% 18% 13% 21% 16% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 102% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,128)  (376)  (458)  (294)  (475)  (421) (436) (348) (235) (197) (244) (406)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 4 - 9, 2025 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You

1B. Support or Oppose Policies — Removing references to women, LGBTQ people, and disabled people from the State Department’s annual

human rights report
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 14% 17% 10% 14% 6% 18% 16% 15% 6% 11% *
Somewhat support 13% 16% 11% 17% 16% 10% 13% 13% 9% 19% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 12% 9% 13% 12% 10% 13% 6% 10% *
Strongly oppose 39% 34% 43% 36% 44% 36% 42% 38% 43% 37% *
Not sure 23% 23% 23% 24% 22% 25% 20% 20% 36% 24% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,129) (526) (603) (216) (211) (402) (300) (776) (131) (133) (89)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 14% 4% 11% 26% 3% 29% 10% 14% 16% 14% 14% 12% 16%
Somewhat support 13% 5% 13% 24% 4% 25% 12% 14% 17% 15% 11% 13% 17%
Somewhat oppose 11% 8% 11% 14% 10% 14% 9% 13% 13% 12% 12% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 39% 74% 32% 12% 75% 11% 39% 38% 43% 37% 33% 39% 46%
Not sure 23% 9%  34%  24% 8%  22% 30% 21% 11% 21% 30% 26%  12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,129)  (377)  (457)  (295)  (477)  (421) (435) (349) (236) (196) (246) (406)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 4 - 9, 2025 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You

1C. Support or Oppose Policies — Shutting down a program that allows U.S. embassies abroad to monitor air quality

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 13% 15% 11% 8% 6% 19% 17% 14% 3% 15% *
Somewhat support 12% 12% 13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 12% 9% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 21% 12% 20% 14% 13% 20% 17% 15% 16% *
Strongly oppose 38% 35% 41% 35% 42% 38% 37% 38% 46% 31% *

Not sure 21% 17% 24% 24% 25% 20% 12% 18% 28% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (525) (600) (216) (213) (395) (301) (772) (132) (132) (89)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 13% 3% 12% 25% 3% 26% 11% 15% 13% 15% 10% 12% 17%
Somewhat support 12% 8% 10% 20% 7% 23% 13% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 13%
Somewhat oppose 16% 12% 16% 21% 15% 21% 13% 15% 26% 21% 11% 16% 19%
Strongly oppose 38% 65% 32% 18% 62% 14% 36% 40% 38% 39% 35% 39% 39%
Not sure 21% 13% 30% 16% 13% 16% 26% 18% 13% 12% 32% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (376)  (457) (292)  (478)  (420) (434) (348) (234) (197) (246) (405)  (277)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 4 -9, 2025 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens

You

1D. Support or Oppose Policies — Shutting down the Minority Business Development Agency, which aims to promote growth of minority-owned

businesses

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 11% 15% 8% 8% 9% 16% 11% 13% 2% 13% *
Somewhat support 12% 13% 12% 19% 9% 11% 11% 14% 6% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 20% 21% 18% 18% 19% 19% 22% 22% 14% 18% *
Strongly oppose 39% 36% 42% 34% 41% 39% 44% 37% 56% 35% *
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 21% 22% 15% 11% 14% 22% 21% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (525) (601) (215) (212) (398) (301) (773) (131) (133) (89)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 11% 2% 10% 23% 1% 23% 9% 12% 13% % 8% 15% 11%
Somewhat support 12% 4% 12% 22% 3% 25% 14% 13% 9% 15% 10% 10% 18%
Somewhat oppose 20% 14% 22% 22% 16% 23% 18% 18% 26% 22% 17% 19% 21%
Strongly oppose 39% 74% 30% 16% 73% 13% 40% 39% 39% 39% 39% 40% 38%
Not sure 17% 7% 26% 17% 7% 16% 19% 18% 12% 17% 25% 15% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,126)  (375)  (459) (292)  (476)  (420) (434) (349) (234) (197) (245) (405)  (279)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support

April 4 -9, 2025 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens

You

1E. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention’s Assisted Reproductive Technology Surveillance
team, which monitors and reports on fertility treatments and their outcomes
Would you support or oppose the following?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 11% 13% 9% 9% 6% 14% 13% 12% 2% 16% *
Somewhat support 12% 14% 10% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 13% 8% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 19% 19% 21% 14% 17% 18% 11% 25% *
Strongly oppose 41% 37% 44% 40% 42% 37% 46% 40% 51% 31% *
Not sure 19% 20% 19% 20% 22% 22% 12% 17% 23% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (522) (600) (216) (211) (397) (298) (769) (131) (133) (89)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 11% 4% 10% 20% 2% 24% 9% 12% 11% 6% 13% 10% 14%
Somewhat support 12% 4% 12% 19% 4% 22% 12% 13% 13% 10% 12% 11% 14%
Somewhat oppose 17% 11% 16% 26% 13% 21% 15% 20% 20% 20% 16% 18% 15%
Strongly oppose 41% 74% 34% 15% 72% 14% 40% 38% 44% 46% 37% 40% 42%
Not sure 19% 8% 28% 20% 9% 19% 24% 16% 12% 18% 21% 21% 15%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (376)  (455) (291)  (475)  (420) (433) (348) (232) (196) (242) (403)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 4 - 9, 2025 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You

1F. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating the Citizenship and Integration Grant Program, which funds programs that aims to assist lawful

permanent residents in becoming U.S. citizens

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% 8% 7% *
Somewhat support 12% 12% 12% 12% 8% 12% 15% 12% 7% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 23% 21% 25% 26% 18% 23% 25% 26% 11% 21% *
Strongly oppose 40% 41% 39% 35% 44% 39% 43% 41% 45% 35% *

Not sure 16% 16% 16% 17% 22% 17% 6% 11% 30% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (529) (602) (217) (213) (401) (300) (777) (133) (132) (89)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 9% 7% % 14% 5% 16% 9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8%
Somewhat support 12% 6% 10% 20% 5% 21% 10% 15% 10% 12% 12% 9% 16%
Somewhat oppose 23% 12% 23% 34% 14% 31% 20% 21% 32% 34% 20% 22% 20%
Strongly oppose 40% 67% 36% 18% 69% 17% 39% 44% 40% 34% 40% 39% 46%
Not sure 16% 8% 25% 13% 8% 14% 22% 13% 7% 11% 19% 20% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (377)  (458) (296)  (479)  (421) (438) (349) (235) (197) (247) (406)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 4 - 9, 2025 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You

1G. Support or Oppose Policies — Removing from university libraries books that address race, gender, and sexuality

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 9% 10% ™% 11% 9% 8% 8% 9% 5% 10% *
Somewhat support 9% 11% 7% 19% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 14% 8% 19% 16% 17% 17% 9% 16% *
Strongly oppose 54% 48% 59% 48% 53% 54% 59% 55% 55% 39% *

Not sure 14% 15% 13% 15% 13% 16% 10% 11% 25% 21% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,129) (526) (603) (216) (212) (400) (301) (777) (131) (132) (89)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 9% 3% 6% 18% 3% 17% 8% 10% 8% 9% 6% 9% 11%
Somewhat support 9% 3% 9% 14% 3% 17% 7% 9% 10% 14% 6% 9% 7%
Somewhat oppose 15% 8% 14% 25% 7% 23% 13% 19% 17% 16% 20% 12% 17%
Strongly oppose 54% 81% 51% 30% 82% 30% 55% 49% 59% 47% 55% 54% 55%
Not sure 14% 6% 21% 13% 6% 13% 16% 13% 5% 14% 12% 17% 10%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,129)  (376)  (459) (294)  (478)  (423) (434) (350) (236) (197) (245) (405)  (282)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 4 - 9, 2025 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You

1H. Support or Oppose Policies — Relinquishing the role of NATO’s Supreme Allied Commander, which for nearly 75 years has been held by a
U.S. general who oversees all NATO military operations in Europe
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 2% 15% *
Somewhat support 10% 14% 7% 16% 6% 10% 10% 11% 11% 7% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 18% 18% 18% 20% 17% 17% 18% 14% 17% *
Strongly oppose 34% 34% 34% 21% 33% 36% 45% 37% 36% 21% *
Not sure 30% 25% 34% 36% 33% 27% 23% 26% 36% 41% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (526) (601) (217) (213) (399) (298) (774) (131) (133) (89)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 8% 4% 7% 14% 3% 12% 10% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 10%
Somewhat support 10% 6% 12% 12% 6% 13% 12% 9% 8% 9% 12% 9% 12%
Somewhat oppose 18% 15% 17% 22% 14% 24% 15% 18% 27% 22% 18% 15% 21%
Strongly oppose 34% 54% 26% 24% 59% 22% 28% 38% 40% 37% 35% 32% 36%
Not sure 30% 21% 38% 27% 19% 29% 35% 27% 19% 27% 29% 35% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99%  101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,127)  (374)  (460) (293)  (476)  (420) (433) (351) (235) (196) (247) (405)  (279)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 4 - 9, 2025 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You

11. Support or Oppose Policies — Weakening restrictions on pollution from automobile tailpipes

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 8% 11% 4% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 3% 13% *
Somewhat support 16% 18% 14% 19% 9% 17% 20% 16% 14% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 19% 18% 19% 17% 19% 18% 21% 9% 16% *
Strongly oppose 42% 39% 45% 34% 46% 41% 47% 44% 44% 29% *

Not sure 16% 14% 18% 20% 22% 15% 7% 11% 29% 26% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (526) (601) (216) (213) (399) (299) (772) (133) (133) (89)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Strongly support 8% 3% 6% 14% 3% 15% 7% 8% 6% 5% 10% 7% 9%
Somewhat support 16% 6% 16% 27% 5% 30% 14% 20% 15% 16% 12% 17% 18%
Somewhat oppose 18% 10% 16% 30% 10% 29% 17% 19% 20% 22% 18% 19% 16%
Strongly oppose 42% 71% 39% 17% 75% 15% 39% 43% 50% 43% 37% 42% 48%
Not sure 16% 10% 24% 13% 6% 11% 23% 9% 8% 14% 23% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (375) (458) (294) (475) (420) (434) (348) (236) (196) (246) (406) (279)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 4 -9, 2025 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens

You

1J. Support or Oppose Policies — Shutting down the Community Development Financial Institutions Fund, which aims to expand economic
opportunity for low-income and rural communities
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 9% *
Somewhat support 11% 15% 8% 13% 6% 10% 16% 12% 5% 9% *
Somewhat oppose 19% 20% 19% 21% 23% 15% 19% 20% 13% 17% *
Strongly oppose 46% 41% 51% 42% 47% 47% 48% 46% 54% 41% *
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 17% 17% 21% 8% 14% 24% 24% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (526) (601) (216) (211) (400) (300) (774) (131) (133) (89)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 7% 2% 8% 12% 2% 16% 6% 7% 9% 4% 5% 7% 12%
Somewhat support 11% 2% 11% 21% 3% 22% 7% 14% 14% 13% 9% 10% 14%
Somewhat oppose 19% 10% 21% 26% 13% 23% 20% 17% 24% 20% 22% 19% 16%
Strongly oppose 46% 78% 38% 24% 76% 18% 50% 44% 44% 42% 46% 48% 46%
Not sure 16% 6% 23% 18% 7% 20% 17% 18% 9% 20% 18% 17% 11%
Totals 99% 98% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (376)  (460) (291)  (477)  (418) (438) (346) (234) (196) (245) (406)  (280)

10



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 4 - 9, 2025 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You

1K. Support or Oppose Policies — Overturning limits on soot from smokestacks that have been linked to respiratory problems

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 7% 7% 7% 11% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 16% *
Somewhat support 12% 14% 10% 13% 7% 16% 10% 11% 16% 9% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 21% 13% 13% 19% 15% 19% 20% 6% 12% *
Strongly oppose 44% 41% 47% 34% 44% 42% 57% 49% 43% 26% *

Not sure 20% 18% 23% 29% 21% 21% 9% 14% 31% 37% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (525) (601) (218) (210) (398) (300) (775) (130) (132) (89)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 7% 6% 3% 13% 3% 12% 8% 8% 4% 7% 3% 9% 7%
Somewhat support 12% 9% 10% 17% 6% 16% 12% 16% 8% 16% 12% 11% 11%
Somewhat oppose 17% 6% 16% 28% 7% 31% 13% 14% 25% 20% 14% 17% 17%
Strongly oppose 44% 68% 40% 25% 74% 22% 42% 45% 52% 46% 45% 41% 49%
Not sure 20% 11% 31% 17% 10% 19% 25% 18% 11% 11% 25% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,126)  (376)  (456) (294)  (477)  (420) (436) (345) (236) (197) (242) (406)  (281)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 4 - 9, 2025 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You

1L. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating 18F, a General Services Administration unit that was created to digitally modernize the government

and fix technical problems
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 7% 6% 7% 8% 2% 6% 10% 8% 2% 7% *
Somewhat support 13% 14% 12% 15% 13% 11% 13% 13% 17% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 21% 24% 18% 27% 18% 23% 16% 22% 14% 17% *
Strongly oppose 30% 30% 30% 23% 33% 26% 39% 29% 33% 26% *
Not sure 30% 26% 33% 27% 33% 34% 23% 28% 34% 38% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (525) (600) (216) (210) (398) (301) (773) (130) (133) (89)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 7% 2% 5% 13% 3% 14% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Somewhat support 13% 10% 9% 21% 9% 22% 12% 11% 18% 12% 11% 15% 12%
Somewhat oppose 21% 15% 22% 25% 15% 23% 18% 23% 21% 32% 17% 18% 23%
Strongly oppose 30% 56% 24% 12% 55% 11% 27% 29% 41% 23% 27% 29% 40%
Not sure 30%  16%  40%  30%  18%  29% 36% 31% 13% 27% 39% 31%  18%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (374)  (458) (293)  (475)  (420) (433) (349) (234) (194) (246) (406)  (279)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 4 - 9, 2025 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You

1M. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating federal committees that advise policymakers on food safety

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 6% 8% 4% 8% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% *
Somewhat support 12% 12% 12% 13% 7% 15% 12% 13% 13% 9% *
Somewhat oppose 19% 23% 16% 16% 21% 17% 23% 22% 14% 15% *
Strongly oppose 46% 42% 49% 41% 44% 47% 51% 48% 43% 38% *

Not sure 17% 14% 19% 21% 24% 14% 8% 12% 25% 31% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (526) (601) (216) (213) (400) (298) (774) (133) (133) (87)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 6% 3% 6% 10% 3% 12% 6% 7% 8% 8% 4% 5% 10%
Somewhat support 12% 5% 11% 20% 5% 19% 13% 12% 10% 11% 15% 11% 11%
Somewhat oppose 19% 8% 20% 30% 12% 30% 19% 15% 26% 21% 20% 19% 17%
Strongly oppose 46% 75% 40% 24% 74% 22% 44% 46% 48% 49% 41% 45% 52%
Not sure 17% 8% 23% 17% 7% 17% 18% 21% 8% 12% 20% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (375) (457) (295)  (475)  (420) (436) (348) (235) (194) (246) (407)  (280)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 4 -9, 2025 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 4 - 9, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.592, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.994.

1134
=+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

97 questions not reported.

You
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